82

PER CD of RECORD. - - Chem cal

current year.

Dat e Ti me
Nov
07... 1225
JAN
23... 1045
MAR
12... 1130
MAY
08... 1130
JWN
19... 1130
JUL
23... 1000
AUG
21... 0845
SEP
04... 0930
CALA UM
DS
SCLVED
Dat e (M3 L
AS CA
(00915)
Nov
07... 10.6
JAN
23... 12.3
MAR
12... 9.35
MAY
08. .. 8. 16
JWN
19. 7.43
Ju
23.. 11.6
AUG
21. . 12.5
SEP
04 9.61
N TRO
CEN, AM
MNI A +
CORGAN C
DS
Dat e (MZFL
AS N
(00623)
NovV
07.. 36
JAN
23.. --
MAR
12.. --
MAY
08.. --
JWN
19.. --
JUL
23.. --
AUG
21.. --
SEP
04. . --

DS
CHARGE,
I NST.
aBlC
FEET
PER
SECCND
(00061)
91
125
363
553
687
81
46

51

MAGNE-
SIuM
DS

SOLVED

(M3 L

AS M3
(00925)

18
.60
.15

2.

2

2
1.91
1.71
2.65
2.57
2

.25

N TRO
GEN,
TOTAL
(MF L
AS N
(00600)
1.3
1.2
.77
.66
.95
1.2
1.2

1.9

THAVES RI VER BASI N

01125500 QU NEBAUG RI VER AT PUTNAM CT- - Cont i nued

WATER- QUALI TY RECCRDS

WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTCBER 2001 TO SEPTEMBER 2002

PH
SPE- VIATER
AFIC  WHLE
QN FIELD TEMPER
DUCT-  (STAND  ATURE
ANCE ARD AR
() UNTS) (DEG Q)
(00095)  (00400) (00020)
222 7.2 14.5
323 7.3 10.0
219 7.0 8.0
182 7.2 24.0
174 7.1 26.5
258 7.1 31.0
260 7.8 24.0
268 7.7 22.0
CAR-  BICAR  ALKA-
BONATE ~ BONATE  LINTY
WATER  WATER WAT DI'S
DSIT DSIT TOTIT
FIELD FELD  FIELD
MIL AS MIL AS MIL AS
B HOOB CACCB
(00452) (00453) (39086)
0 34 28
0 29 24
0 20 16
0 14 11
0 16 13
0 34 28
0 34 28
0 33 27
CRTHO
PHOS  PHCS
PHOS: PHORUS  PHATE,
PHORUS DS DS
TOTAL  SOLVED SOLVED
(MFL  (MIL  (MIL
ASP) ASP) ASP)
(00665) (00666) (00671)
. 091 . 057 .04
.08 -- --
E 05 -- --
E 04 -- --
E 06 -- --
E 05 -- --
.10 -- --
.18 -- --

TEMPER
ATURE
WATER

(DEG O

(00010)

10.

o oo o o o u g o

Lo
R DE,
DS
SOLVED
(M3 L
AS Q)

(00940)
41.
69.
46.
39.
32.
49

45.

N g0 g © o o N N

48.

ALUM
| NUM
TOTAL
RECOV-
ERABLE
(ug' L
AS AL)

(01105)

<30
40
80
90
130
50
100

290

OKYGEN, OXYGEN FECAL
DS DEMAND, OCQLI-
SOLVED BIO FCRV]
TR OXYGEN (PER-  CHEM  MFC M,
B D DS CENT  ICAL, WATER
ITY SOLVED SATUR 5 DAY (COU/
(NTY  (MIL) ATION (MIL) 100 M)
(00076) (00300) (00301) (00310) (31616)
2.8 12.1 109 1.8 200
2.2 14.8 109 1.4 128
1.7 13.4 109 1.4 45
3.8 9.9 103 1.4 29
3.1 9.4 102 -- 1080
4.9 8.5 104 1.7 107
19 8.6 99 3.7 420
59 9.3 103 7.1 2700
SOLIDS, RESIDE NTRO NTRO NTRO
RESI DUE TOTAL GEN, GEN GEN,
AT 180 AT 105 NTRTE NR+NGB AMVN A
DEG C DEG G DS DS DS
DS  SUs SOLVED SCLVED  SOLVED
SOLVED PENDED (MIL  (MIL  (MIL
(M¥L) (MIL) ASN ASN ASN
(70300) (00530) (00613) (00631) (00608)
124 <10 <. 008 .778 E 02
184 <10 .024 829 .05
131 <10 E 006  .407 <. 04
100 <10 <. 008  .240 <. 04
110 <10 E 006  .451 <. 04
145 <10 E 007 .574 E 03
134 <10 <. 008  .111 <. 04
145 25 E 004 .244 <. 04
ALUM  ANTI - BAR
I NOV MONY, TOTAL  BARI WM
DS DS ARSENC RECOV- DS
SOLVED SOLVED TOTAL  ERABLE SQLVED
(WL (WL (UL (WL (udL
ASAL) ASSB) ASAS) ASBA) AS BA)
(01106) (01095) (01002) (01007) (01005)
11 .27 E1 9.4 11
16 .13 M 12.7 13
21 <. 05 <2 11.7 11
23 .10 <2 12.0 11
29 .09 M 12.0 11
13 .36 El 14.3 13
19 .52 E2 16.0 11
43 .69 B2 9.5 11

anal yses available for water years 1955, 1957-1958, 1959, 1960, 1962, 1970, 1972, January 1999 to

ENTEROG HARD-
[coso NESS
MEl MF, TOTAL
WATER (M3 L
(o AS
100 M) CACCB)
(90909) (00900)
31 35
34 41
20 32
27 28
60 26
132 40
800 42
4100 33
N TRO
N TRO  CGEN, AM
GEN MONI A +
CRGANC CORGANIC
TOTAL TOTAL
(M3 L (M3 L
AS N AS N
(00605) (00625)
-- .50
.30 .36
-- .36
-- .41
-- .50
-- .63
-- 1.1
-- 1.7
BERYL- CADM WM
LI UM WATER
DS UNFLTRD
SCLVED  TOTAL
(ugL (U@L
AS B AS CD)
(01010) (01027)
<. 06 <1
<. 06 E1
<. 06 <1
<. 06 E1l
<. 06 E1
<. 06 <1
<. 06 E1l
<. 06 .2



Dat e

(01025;

E 02
.06
.04

E 02

E 03

E 04

E 04

E 02

ORO
M UV
TOTAL
RECOV-
ERABLE
(ugL
AS CR)

(01034)

.o BN
N N A W R 0 O

I

Dat e
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THAVES R VER BASI N

WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTCBER 2001 TO SEPTEMBER 2002

Val ue qualifier codes used in this report:
n -- Below the NDV

MANGA-
aRO COPPER, I RON, LEAD, NESE,
MUM  COBALT, TOTAL COPPER  TOTAL | RO\, TOTAL  LEAD, TOTAL
DS DS RECOV- DS REOCOV- DS REQOV- DS  RECO-
SOLVED SOLVED  ERABLE SOLVED ERABLE SOLVED ERABLE SOLVED ERABLE
(LWL (UL (L (WL (UL (WL (UL (UL (udL
AS R ASC) ASO) ASQ) ASFE) ASFE) ASPB) ASPB AS MW

(01030) (01035) (01042) (01040) (01045) (01046) (01051) (01049) (01055)

2.6 .08 2.5 1.9 150 166 M .50 21.8
1.1 11 2.1 2.2 420 249 1 .30 54.1
<8 11 1.9 1.4 350 155 1 .39 62.8
<.8 11 3.9 1.8 460 201 <1 .49 75.6
ES5 .10 3.6 1.5 810 426 3 .93 69.7
2.0 .14 2.6 2.2 520 178 2 .52 111
2.5 .15 2.7 1.9 960 164 3 .32 281
<.8 .21 3.3 2.1 70 76 6 .28 325
MOLYB- NI OKEL, SI LVER ZING, URANI UM
DENMM  TOTAL NCKEL, TOTAL SILVER  TOTAL  ZING,  NATURAL
DS RECO- DS RECOv- DS  REOOV- DS DS
SOLVED ERABLE SOLVED ERABLE SCOLVED ERABLE SCLVED  SOLVED
(LWL (WL (WL (WL (WL (uWL (U@L (UL
AAM) ASN) ASN) ASAG ASA9 ASZN ASZN AS U
(01060) (01067) (01065) (01077) (01075) (01092) (01090) (22703)
4 <2.0 .68 <.3 <1 <20 2 .03
.8 <2.0 .76 <3 <1 <20 5 .03
) <2.0 .52 <3 <1 <20 3 .04
E1 3.3 .76 <.3 <1 <20 3 .04
E1l El.1 .78 <3 <1 <20 7 .04
1.0 El.1 1.07 <3 <1 E10 3 .03
.8 El.3 .99 <.3 <1 <20 1 .04
1.1 2.7 1.07 <3 <1 <20 2 .09

83

MANGA-  MERCURY

NESE, TOTAL
DS REQOV-
SOLVED ERABLE
(WL (UL
AS M) AS HY
(01056)  (71900)
24.1 <.01
48.3 <01
48.9 E 01n
46.0 E 01n
37.2 .01
37.4 <01
6.2 <.01
16.0 .01
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